6.A.1) Approve Administrative Contract

PROPOSED RESOLUTION: It is the recommendation of the Superintendent of schools that the Board of Education approve the following administrative contract:

Cindy Dunn Assistant Athletic Director 2019-2020 school year Rachele Constarella School Psychologist – 3 year beginning 2019-2020

Motion by _____ and Seconded by ____ The president declared the resolution ____, ___ aye(s) to ____ nay (s).

6.A.2) Approve Supplemental Contracts for 2019-2020

PROPOSED RESOLUTION: It is the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that the Board of Education approve the following employees for the 2019-2020 school year:

Angela Molaskey Power of the Pen Co-Advisor Elizabeth Fink Power of the Pen Co-Advisor Lindsay Wollet Journalism Advisor (EPIC)

Lisa Bircher HS Academic Challenge Advisor

Jennifer Neider MS Academic Challenge Co-Advisor

Cindy McKinstry MS Academic Challenge Co-Advisor

Anthony Chiporo Drama Director

Jennifer Mollenkopf Asst. Drama Director

Jennifer Mollenkopf Band Director

Jennifer Mollenkopf Summer Band Director Anthony Chiporo Asst. Band Director

Anthony Chiporo Asst. Summer Band Director
Bonnie Sansenbaugher HS Science Club Advisor
Kristi Wertz MS Science Club Co-Advisor
Kandace Best MS Science Club Co-Advisor
Kristi Wertz MS Builder's Club Advisor
Teri Rauch Resident Educator Mentor
Deb Madsen Resident Educator Facilitator
Emily Randolph National Honor Society Advisor

Gretchen Winland Prom Advisor

Laura Spanos Rotary Interact Advisor
Taylor Jornigan HS Ephanian – Yearbook
Bonnie Sansenbaugher HS Student Council Advisor

Bonnie Sansenbaugher HS Clear Advisor

Emily Randolph ELA Department Chair

Bonnie Sansenbuagher Science Department Chair

Laura Spanos Social Studies Department Chair

Gretchen Winland Electives Department Chair Sunny Brick Math Department Chair

Amy Babik Special Ed Department Chair

Cindy McKinstry MS Math Counts

Melissa Roberts

Jr. Builders Club Co-Advisor –(non-paid supplemental)

Nora Smith

Jr. Builders Club Co-Advisor –(non-paid supplemental)

Melissa Roberts

Genius Project Co-Advisor – (non-paid supplemental)

Susan Wagner

Challenge 24 Math Tournament (non-paid supplemental)

Motion by	and Seconded		
The president declare	ed the resolution, _	aye(s) to	nay (s).

6.A.3) Approve Additional Supplemental Contracts for 2019-2020

PROPOSED RESOLUTION: WHEREAS the East Palestine City School District Board of Education has posted these positions as being available to employees of the District who hold educator licenses/certificates, and no such employee meeting all the Board's qualifications has applied for, been offered, and accepted such positions,

WHEREAS the East Palestine City School District has advertised such positions as being available to licensed/certificated individuals not employed by the District, and no such individual meeting all of the Board's qualifications has applied for, been offered, and accepted such positions,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that: It is the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that the persons listed be employed for the specific supplemental positions for the 2019-2020 school year pending BCII/FBI background checks, and other conditions of employment determined by law or Board policy.

Will Ginder HS Boys Basketball Assistant Coach-(JV)
Jill Baird HS Girls Basketball Assistant Coach (JV)

Luci Patterson Pep Club Advisor

Jennifer Yonker-Prine Senior Class Advisor

Amy Moore Junior Class Co-Advisor

Elizabeth McTrustry Junior Class Co-Advisor

Amy Moore Varsity Cheer Advisor

Hailey Smith Asst. Cheer Advisor (JV)

LouAnn Bashor MS Cheer Advisor

Motion by	and Seco	nded by	
The president declared the re			
6.A.4) Approve Maternity PROPOSED RESOLUTION: It that the Board of Education a	is the recommer	•	
Jennifer Neider beginning Mallory (Jones) Thomps			
Motion by	and Seco	nded hv	
The president declared the re			
6.A.5) Approve Substitute PROPOSED RESOLUTION: It that the Board of Education a background and other board.	is the recommer approve the empl	oyment of the follow ations:	
•	•		
Motion by	and Seco	nded by	
The president declared the re	esolution,	aye(s) to	nay(s).
6.A.6) Approve Resignatio PROPOSED RESOLUTION: It that the Board of Education a	is the recommer	•	
Bonnie Riggs	Elementary Seci	retary, last day bein	g July 31, 2019
Motion by	and Seco	nded by	
The president declared the re			

)

6.A.7) Approve Extended Days

PROPOSED RESOLUTION: It is the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that the Board of Education approve extended service days for guidance counselors for the 2019-2020 school year:

	Liz Sherry	25 days (13 days August 2019, 12 days June 2020 10 days (5 days August 2019, 5 days June 2020) 5 days (3 days August 2019, 2 days June 2020)
		_ and Seconded by on, aye(s) to nay(s).
6.B) Approve A PROPOSED RESC that the Board of	dditional Band C LUTION: It is the Education approv	
	Adia Achtzehn Hailee Hamilton	Linda Murphy
		_ and Seconded by on, aye(s) to nay(s).
PROPOSED RESC that the Board of	DLUTION: It is the Education approversitive purchasing	recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools reparticipation of the district in the OMERESA program for various supplies for the 2019-2020
		_ and Seconded by on, aye(s) to nay(s).

6.D) Approve Open Enrollment Students for the 2019-2020 School Year

PROPOSED RESOLUTION: It is the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that the Board of Education approve the following students for open enrollment for the 2019-2020 school year:

Kole Cooper	Beaver Local	Grade 5
Summer Cooper	Beaver Local	Grade 9
Duffy Cartwright	Beaver Local	Grade 5
Paige Snyder	Boardman	Grade 10

Georgia Smith Bruce Smith Hannah Felger Jordan Herstine Kyler Bourne Hunter Bourne Marisa Noel Kara Porter Braxton Lewis Wyatt Gingher Danielle Spurio Vivian Glavan Violet Glavan Brayla Mascher	Boardman Columbiana Crestview Crestview Crestview Crestview Crestview Crestview Crestview South Range Springfield Springfield	Grade 1 Grade 7 Grade 6 Grade 7 Grade 9 Grade 11 Grade 3 Grade 1 Grade 9 Grade 11 Grade 3		
Motion by				
The president declared the	resolution	, aye(s) to	nay(s).	
6.E) Approve Columbiana County ESC Agreement for 2019-2020 PROPOSED RESOLUTION: It is the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that the Board of Education approve the Columbiana County Educational Services Agreement, as attached, for the 2019-2020 school year. Motion by and Seconded by				
The president declared the				
6.F) Approve Handbooks for 2019-2020 PROPOSED RESOLUTION: It is the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that the Board of Education approve the following Handbooks, as attached, for the 2019-2020 school year:				
	HS Faculty Hand HS Student Hand MS Faculty Hand MS Student Hand Elem. Parent Hand Elem. Student Hand	ndbook dbook ndbook andbook Handbook		
Motion by	and Seco	onded by		
Motion by and Seconded by The president declared the resolution, aye(s) to nay(s).				